2009
2008
2007
2005
2003
1997
1995
1995
1995
1994
1994
1994
1993

1993
1993
1992
1992
1992
1991

REBEKAH ROBERTSON

Email: reberobbo1@amail.com

Mobile: +61 (0412213519

MEAA (3072527)
EQUITY (005714118)

IMBD
Showcast

Spotlight
TRAINING

2025 Acting Shakespeare, Royal Academy of Dramatic Art. London

1997 Certificate in Massage Therapy, Southern School of Natural Therapies
1991 The John Bolton Theatre School

1987 Associate Diploma in Drama, Tasmanian State Institute of Technology (TSIT)

THEATRE

AUGUST: OSAGE COUNTY
CAT ON A HOT TIME ROOF
ALL MY SONS

BOY GETS GIRL

HUMBLE BOY

PRIVATE LIVES

LADY WINDERMERE'S FAN
WILFUL BLUE

A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM
cosli

THE COMEDY OF ERRORS
ALICE IN WONDERLAND
QUARTET

AS YOU LIKE IT

ALICE IN WONDERLAND
JEFFREY BERNARD IS UNWELL
THE LEGEND OF THE MUSE

AND THEN IT STARTS TO HAPPEN
JOHN BOLTON THEATRE SCHOOL

Role
Ivy Weston
Mae
Sue Bayliss
Madeleine Beck
Rosie Pye
Sibyl
Lady Carlisle
Greer
Hermia
Ruth
Adrianna
Queen of Hearts
Merteuil

Phebe

Queen of Hearts
All Female Roles
Performer
Puppeteer

Director
Simon Phillips
Gale Edwards
Kate Cherry
Kate Cherry
Kate Cherry
Roger Hodgman
Roger Hodgman
Jane Woollard
John Bolton
David Bell
Kim Durban
Guy Dow Sainter
Edward Colless
Robert Jarman
Richard Davey
Guy Dow Sainter
Ned Sherrin
Group Devised
Annette Downes

Production Company

M.T.C*

M.T.C.

M.T.C.

M.T.C.

M.T.C.

M.T.C. — National Tour
M.T.C.

Victorian Arts Centre
Zootango Theatre Co
Zootango Theatre Co
Zootango Theatre Co
Zootango Theatre Co
Zootango Theatre Co

Zootango Theatre Co
Zootango Theatre Co
James Thane & Associates
Melb. Inter. Fringe Fest.
Terrapin Puppet Theatre


mailto:reberobbo1@gmail.com
https://www.imdb.com/name/nm3559057/
https://app.showcast.com.au/profile/C01B04D8
https://app.spotlight.com/0456-8943-3073

1990
1989
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988

2024
2023
2021
2011
2010

2009
2009
2004
1998
1995
1994
1988

OUR COUNTRY’S GOOD

A LIE OF THE MIND

SOFT TARGETS

BLITHE SPIRIT

LES LIAISONS DANGEREUSES
AGNES OF GOD

HALLELUJAH LADY JANE
PINOCCHIO

TELEVISION

NEIGHBOURS
NEIGHBOURS
NEIGHBOURS
CONSPIRACY 365
TANGLE

CITY HOMICIDE
THE LIBRARIANS (series 2)
NEIGHBOURS

QUEEN KAT

ELVIS WAS GREEK
FRIDGE DOOR

PROBLEM CREEK

PODCAST (2024)

Mary Brenham Mary McMenamin
Beth Richard Davey
Various Mary McMenamin
Edith Richard Davey

Cécile de Volanges Richard Davey
Agnes Richard Davey
Buckland Richard Davey
Pinocchio Richard Davey

Rhonda Del Rubio
Rhonda Del Rubio
Rhonda Del Rubio
Janet

Therapist’s
Receptionist
Sharnie Pullman
Lauren

Rhonda Del Rubio
Lecturer
Rock-a-billy Girl
Presenter

Min

Steve Mann

Richard Jasek

Gary Conway

The Gentle Art of Life and Curiosity Podcast: Host and Producer

VOICE OVER
Book Narration

Nurse/Medical Training Narration

Various training and commercial narrations

100% Commercials TV Radio Online

OTHER _On Camera Presenter.

Emma Freeman

Zootango Theatre Co
Zootango Theatre Co
Zootango Theatre Co
Zootango Theatre Co
Zootango Theatre Co
Zootango Theatre Co
Zootango Theatre Co
Zootango Theatre Co

Fremantle Media
Fremantle Media
Fremantle Media
Circa 365 P/L
Southern Star Prods.

Seven Network

ABC / Gristmill Pty Ltd
Grundy Television
ABC TV

Open Channel

ABC TV

ABC TV

SKILLS Squash, Hockey, Tennis, Massage Therapist, Drivers Licence, Singing, Studied

various forms of dance.

AWARD

2009 Green Room Awards - Winner - Best Actress / Female Supporting Performer
AUGUST: OSAGE COUNTY (MTC) Role: Ivy Weston

2003 Green Room Awards - Nominated Best Actress / Female Supporting Performer
HUMBLE BOY (MTC) Role: Rosie Pye

1993 Variety Club of Tasmania Theatre Awards: Best Professional Actor (for years work)

2019 GLOBE Ally of the Year

2020 Medal of the Order of Australia (OAM) Services to the Trans and Gender Diverse

Community



BOOKS
e 2019 _About A Girl - Published by Penguin Random House

‘A remarkable document of an Australian civil rights landmark and a moving
testament to the ferocity of parental love.'— Benjamin Law

ADVOCACY/PUBLIC SPEAKING

Rebekah is a prominent advocate and speaker in support of the trans and gender
diverse community, especially children. She founded Transcend Australia and has been
a central voice in legal,educational and medical reforms supporting the human rights of
trans and gender diverse chiuldren and their families. She has been a patron of Wear It
Purple Day, spoken at RMIT University, the Law Society of Victoria, Australian Football
League, Casey City Council, LUSH, Igniting Change, and spoke at a Senate Estimates
Hearing at the Parliament of Australia. She appeared alongside her daughter in the
Netflix documentary The Dreamlife of Georgie Stone which was nominated for a
Peabody Award in 2022.

NON ACTING RELATED WORK

2012 Founder of Transcend Australia, the first charity established in Australia to support
Trans and Gender Diverse children and their families. From 2012-2022

1985-87: Chair Side Dental Nurse Hurburgh and Robertson Dental Surgery

1985 Assistant Stage Manager: The Island Theatre Co

1989-1995 various domestic cleaning jobs

1996 Telemarketer

1997-2010 Massage Therapist Skin Day Spa and self employed in my own treatment rooms.
2012-2022 Founder and CEO Transcend Australia Pty Ltd

2023-2024 Skin Day Spa, St Kilda Massage Therapist

2024-2025 Theatre Usher, Marriner Group

VOLUNTEERING
2017-present Volunteering- Friends of Transcend Auxiliary:RCH Foundation

*Melbourne Theatre Company (M.T.C)


https://www.penguin.com.au/books/about-a-girl-9780143785156
https://www.netflix.com/au/title/81442970

