## **REBEKAH ROBERTSON**



Email: reberobbo1@gmail.com Mobile: +61 (0)412213519

**MEAA** (3072527) **EQUITY** (00514118)

**IMBD Showcast Spotlight** 

# **TRAINING**

2025 Acting Shakespeare, Royal Academy of Dramatic Art. London 1997 Certificate in Massage Therapy, Southern School of Natural Therapies 1991 The John Bolton Theatre School

1987 Associate Diploma in Drama, Tasmanian State Institute of Technology (TSIT)

Role

Director

**Production Company** 

# **THEATRE**

		11010	Director	i roddotion company
2009	AUGUST: OSAGE COUNTY	Ivy Weston	Simon Phillips	M.T.C*
2008	CAT ON A HOT TIME ROOF	Mae	Gale Edwards	M.T.C.
2007	ALL MY SONS	Sue Bayliss	Kate Cherry	M.T.C.
2005	BOY GETS GIRL	Madeleine Beck	Kate Cherry	M.T.C.
2003	HUMBLE BOY	Rosie Pye	Kate Cherry	M.T.C.
1997	PRIVATE LIVES	Sibyl	Roger Hodgman	M.T.C. – National Tour
1995	LADY WINDERMERE'S FAN	Lady Carlisle	Roger Hodgman	M.T.C.
1995	WILFUL BLUE	Greer	Jane Woollard	Victorian Arts Centre
1995	A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM	Hermia	John Bolton	Zootango Theatre Co
1994	COSI	Ruth	David Bell	Zootango Theatre Co
1994	THE COMEDY OF ERRORS	Adrianna	Kim Durban	Zootango Theatre Co
1994	ALICE IN WONDERLAND	Queen of Hearts	Guy Dow Sainter	Zootango Theatre Co
1993	QUARTET	Merteuil	Edward Colless	Zootango Theatre Co
			Robert Jarman	
1993	AS YOU LIKE IT	Phebe	Richard Davey	Zootango Theatre Co
1993	ALICE IN WONDERLAND	Queen of Hearts	Guy Dow Sainter	Zootango Theatre Co
1992	JEFFREY BERNARD IS UNWELL	All Female Roles	Ned Sherrin	James Thane & Associates
1992	THE LEGEND OF THE MUSE	Performer	Group Devised	Melb. Inter. Fringe Fest.
1992	AND THEN IT STARTS TO HAPPEN	Puppeteer	Annette Downes	Terrapin Puppet Theatre
1991	JOHN BOLTON THEATRE SCHOOL			

1990	OUR COUNTRY'S GOOD	Mary Brenham	Mary McMenamin	Zootango Theatre Co
1989	A LIE OF THE MIND	Beth	Richard Davey	Zootango Theatre Co
1988	SOFT TARGETS	Various	Mary McMenamin	Zootango Theatre Co
1988	BLITHE SPIRIT	Edith	Richard Davey	Zootango Theatre Co
1988	LES LIAISONS DANGEREUSES	Cécile de Volanges	Richard Davey	Zootango Theatre Co
1988	AGNES OF GOD	Agnes	Richard Davey	Zootango Theatre Co
1988	HALLELUJAH LADY JANE	Buckland	Richard Davey	Zootango Theatre Co
1988	PINOCCHIO	Pinocchio	Richard Davey	Zootango Theatre Co

## **TELEVISION**

2024 2023	NEIGHBOURS NEIGHBOURS	Rhonda Del Rubio Rhonda Del Rubio		Fremantle Media Fremantle Media
2021	NEIGHBOURS	Rhonda Del Rubio		Fremantle Media
2011	CONSPIRACY 365	Janet	Steve Mann	Circa 365 P/L
2010	TANGLE	Therapist's	Emma Freeman	Southern Star Prods.
		Receptionist		
2009	CITY HOMICIDE	Sharnie Pullman	Richard Jasek	Seven Network
2009	THE LIBRARIANS (series 2)	Lauren		ABC / Gristmill Pty Ltd
2004	NEIGHBOURS	Rhonda Del Rubio	Gary Conway	Grundy Television
1998	QUEEN KAT	Lecturer		ABC TV
1995	ELVIS WAS GREEK	Rock-a-billy Girl		Open Channel
1994	FRIDGE DOOR	Presenter		ABC TV
1988	PROBLEM CREEK	Min		ABC TV

# **PODCAST** (2024)

The Gentle Art of Life and Curiosity Podcast: Host and Producer

## **VOICE OVER**

Book Narration Nurse/Medical Training Narration Various training and commercial narrations 100% Commercials TV Radio Online

**OTHER** On Camera Presenter.

**SKILLS** Squash, Hockey, Tennis, Massage Therapist, Drivers Licence, Singing, Studied various forms of dance.

### **AWARDS**

**2009 Green Room Awards -** *Winner* - Best Actress / Female Supporting Performer **AUGUST: OSAGE COUNTY (MTC) Role: Ivy Weston** 

**2003 Green Room Awards -** *Nominated* Best Actress / Female Supporting Performer **HUMBLE BOY (MTC) Role: Rosie Pye** 

1993 Variety Club of Tasmania Theatre Awards: Best Professional Actor (for years work)

2019 GLOBE Ally of the Year

**2020 Medal of the Order of Australia (OAM)** Services to the Trans and Gender Diverse Community

#### **BOOKS**

• 2019 About A Girl - Published by Penguin Random House

'A remarkable document of an Australian civil rights landmark and a moving testament to the ferocity of parental love.' – Benjamin Law

#### ADVOCACY/PUBLIC SPEAKING

Rebekah is a prominent advocate and speaker in support of the trans and gender diverse community, especially children. She founded Transcend Australia and has been a central voice in legal, educational and medical reforms supporting the human rights of trans and gender diverse children and their families. She has been a patron of Wear It Purple Day, spoken at RMIT University, the Law Society of Victoria, Australian Football League, Casey City Council, LUSH, Igniting Change, and spoke at a Senate Estimates Hearing at the Parliament of Australia. She appeared alongside her daughter in the Netflix documentary The Dreamlife of Georgie Stone which was nominated for a Peabody Award in 2022.

#### **NON ACTING RELATED WORK**

2012 Founder of Transcend Australia, the first charity established in Australia to support Trans and Gender Diverse children and their families. From 2012-2022

1985-87: Chair Side Dental Nurse Hurburgh and Robertson Dental Surgery

1985 Assistant Stage Manager: The Island Theatre Co

1989-1995 various domestic cleaning jobs

1996 Telemarketer

1997-2010 Massage Therapist Skin Day Spa and self employed in my own treatment rooms.

2012-2022 Founder and CEO Transcend Australia Pty Ltd

2023-2024 Skin Day Spa, St Kilda Massage Therapist

2024-2025 Theatre Usher, Marriner Group

#### **VOLUNTEERING**

2017-present Volunteering- Friends of Transcend Auxiliary: RCH Foundation

\*Melbourne Theatre Company (M.T.C)